v,

RESOLUTION R2015 - 44

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH JORDAN,
UTAH, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO THE
NOVEMBER 12, 2013 DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF
SOUTH JORDAN AND SJ MARKETPLACE, LLC.

WHEREAS, the City of South Jordan previously entered into a development agreement
with SJ Marketplace, LLC (“Developer”) dated November 12, 2013, which effects the
development of property generally located at 11539 South 4000 West in South Jordan (the
“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the Developer has proposed amending the Agreement to modify certain
sign requirements as set forth in Exhibit A (the “First Amendment”); and

WHEREAS, in accordance with law, the City Council held a public meeting to consider
the proposed amendment to the First Amendment; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that it is appropriate for the use and development of
land within the City, and that it is in the best interest of the public health, safety, and general
welfare to amend the Agreement by approving and authorizing the City’s Mayor to sign the First
Amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
SOUTH JORDAN, UTAH:

SECTION 1. Approval and Authorization. The City Council hereby authorizes the
City’s Mayor, David L. Alvord, to sign the First Amendment, attached hereto as Exhibit A.

SECTION 2. Severability. If any section, clause, or portion of the Resolution is
declared invalid by a court of competent jurisdiction, the remainder shall not be affected thereby
and shall remain in full force and effect.

SECTION 3. Effective Date. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon
passage.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

12079541

06/26/2015 12:30 PN 0. OO
Book ~ 10337 Pu ~ 7330-7413
GRRY . OTT

RECORDER, SALT LAKE COUNTY, UTRM
SOUTH JORDRM

1600 i TOWHE CENTER DR

SOUTH JORDAH UT 840958265

BY: TRP, DEPUTY - M@ 24 P.

Resolution R2015 - 44
Page 1 of 3

Ent 12079541 BK 10337 PG 7390



APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOUTH JORDAN, UTAH,

ONTHIS_/ DAY OF ;m;;_, , 2015 BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

YES NO ABSTAIN ABSENT

Mark Seethaler X 7

Chuck Newton X

Donald Shelton X

Steve Barnes X
Christopher Rogers X

Mayor:(m Attest: M
David-L—Alvord City Recorder

Approved as to form:

el

Office ofﬂle City ﬁamey

Resolution R2015 - 44
Page 2 of 3

BK 10337 PG 7391



Exhibit A

First Amendment to Development Agreement

Resolution R2015 - 44
Page 3 of 3

BK 10337 PG 7392



WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO:
Attn: South Jordan City Recorder
1600 West Towne Center Drive
South Jordan, UT 84095

FIRST AMENDMENT TO DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT

This First Amendment to Development Agreement dated as of % %ﬂz /& 2015
(“Amendment”) is entered into by and between the CITY OF SOUTH J AN, a Utah
municipal corporation (“City”), and ST MARKETPLACE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability
company (“Developer™). '

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Developer and City entered into that certain Development Agreement dated
November 12, 2013 and recorded in the official records of Salt Lake County, Utah as Entry No.
11767719 in Book 10195, Pages 9373-9436 (“Development Agreement”) with respect to the
Property then referenced as Assessor’s Parcel Numbers 27194310020000, 27194300020000 and
approximately the north half of Parcel Number 27203020020000, and more particularly
described in Exhibit A attached to the Development Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Developer and City desire to modify Exhibit H attached to the Development
Agreement in certain respects.

AGREEMENT
NOW, THEREFORE, based upon the foregoing recitals and in consideration of the
mutual covenants and promises contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Capitalized Terms. All capitalized terms used in this Amendment but not
otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to such terms in the Development Agreement.

2. Modifications to Exhibit H. The following changes are hereby made to Exhibit H
attached to the Development Agreement:

2.1 Section D.1.A.1 is amended in full to read as follows: “Each Major will be
allowed a maximum total allowable area of wall signs of 10% of the area of the fagade in
accordance with the South Jordan City Municipal Code, Title 16, Section 16.36.100.”

First Amendment to Development Agreement
Page 1 of 3

BK 10337 PG 7393



2.2 Section D.1.A.4 is amended to change the reference to “80%” to “90%”
and the reference to “twenty-four (24) feet” to “twenty-seven (27) feet”.

2.3 Section D.1.A.S is amended to change the reference to “80%” to “100%”.

2.4  Section D.1.A.7 is amended in full to read as follows: “Stylized
logo/cabinet sign shall not exceed 1/3 (33%) of the total wall sign area in accordance with South
Jordan City Municipal Code, Title 16, Section 16.36.100.”

3. Entire Agreement. This Amendment and the Development Agreement, together
with the exhibits attached thereto, documents reference therein and all regulatory approvals
given by the City contain the entire agreement of the parties with respect to the subject matter
hereof and superseded any prior promises, representations, warranties, inducements or
understandings between the parties which are not contained in such agreements, regulatory
approvals and related conditions.

4. No Other Changes. The Development Agreement remain in full force and effect,
unmodified except as otherwise provided herein.

5. Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each
of which shall be considered an original and all of which together shall constitute one fully-
executed document. Signatures to this Amendment may be delivered by electronic pdf copy and
the same shall have the same force and effect as an original of this Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

First Amendment to Development Agreement
Page 2 of 3

BK 10337 PG 7394



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date first
set forth above.

“CITY”
CITY OF SOUTH JORDAN, a Utah municipal corporation

By: m APPROVED AS TO FORM:
David D-Alverdsayor ——

—Mayor
Attor@égy 0441\

State of Utah )

§
County of Salt Lake )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this __ /¢ _ day of Q@I’&‘— , 2015,
by David L. Alvord, the Mayor of the City of South Jordan, a Utah muné{pal corporation, on

behalf of said municipat corporatiom, = = = = = = = ':

ANNA M. WEST -

, Commission No. 658435 § %@%W

Commission Expires :
OCTOBER 4, 2016 : —Notary Public
Py A STATEOFUTM _ . My commission expires:

Residing at:

“DEVELOPER”
SJ MARKETPLACE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: CCA Acquisition Company, LLC, a California limited liability company, managing member

By:

Steven H. Usdan, managing member

State of )

§
County of )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of , 2015,
by Steven H. Usdan, the managing member of CCA Acquisition Company, LLC, a California
limited liability company, on behalf of SJ Marketplace, LLC, a Delaware limited liability
company.

Notary Public
My commission expires:
Residing at:

First Amendment to Development Agreement
Page 3 of 3

BK 10337 PG 7395




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date first
set forth above.

C(I:'}"?{OF SOUTH JORDAN, a Utah municipal corporation
By: APPROVED AS TO FORM:
David L. Alvord, Mayor
Attorney for City
State of Utah )
County of Salt Lake : )
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this __ day of , 2015,

by David L. Alvord, the Mayor of the City of South Jordan, a Utah municipal corporation, on
behalf of said municipal corporation.

Notary Public
My commission expires:
Residing at:

“DEVELOPER”

SJ MARKETPLACE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company -

By: CCA Acquisitipnd Company, LLC, a California limited liability company, managing member

Stévén H. Usdan, mandging member

State of )
§
County of )
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of , 2015,

by Steven H. Usdan, the managing mempefr of CCA Acquisition Company, LLC, a California
limited liability company, on behalf6f SJ Marketplace, LL.C, a Delaware limited liability

company. g‘cé/ W

W Notary Public
e O My commission expires:
Residing at:
yd C&v’(bg\?:ajz &
o First Amendment to Development Agreement
7 Page 3 of 3

BK 10337 PG 7396



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfuiness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California )

County of Lo Yong Aes )

On L before me, ‘ D'kou\/‘ c. .,
ate Here Insert Nafg and Title of the Officer
personally appeared S\?/\‘&Ak OS o ——
Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(;{ whose namew@are'
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowjedged to me that/he¥sheAhey executed the same in

‘herftheir authorized capacity(ies); and that by, her/their signaturé(sf on the instrument the persony],
or the entity upon behalf of which the person(syacted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.

LOR! GUTTENBERG WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Commission # 2110016

Notary Public - California ’;‘

2019 Signature _/\ ¥

Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document: Document Date:

Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer’'s Name: Signer’s Name:

(1 Corporate Officer — Title(s): {J Corporate Officer — Title(s):

[0 Partner — [ Limited [ General (O Partner — [ Limited [ General

J Individual (] Attorney in Fact O Individual (C] Attorney in Fact

O Trustee (J Guardian or Conservator O Trustee (1 Guardian or Conservator
[ Other: [ Other:

Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

BK 10337 PG 7397



€10Z-AON-Z} pasiey

W767719

POTY6 VLN ‘ALD 3N LIVS

GVOY ADHIWWVED G091 9£006 VINNOANVY) ‘ST1IONY SO
NOID3Y NIVANNOW AXI0Y 0SZT LNS ‘QYVATINOG TUIMSYM 0£9S
THUM '
® ® ITT'ANVANOD |J
Ocmm> -. NOLLSINODV VDD V,_

‘Ag Q3yvd3Yd

HVYLN ‘NVAQY¥O[ HLNOS
SOOPTT M ONV AVMHOIH ¥3LHIONVYE D' 'M'S

Y31N3D ONIddOHS @3SOd0Yud

HO4

(VI43LIyd NOIS)

NV1d NDIS H31SYIN

H LI9IHX3

BK 101

BK 10337 PG 7398



tlabed - H L1GIHX3

1]

< N~ M~ 0 O

35vd SNOLLYA313 ONIQNG IO S, LNOYdS
SNOILVA3T3 ONIGiing

39vd S1v13Q '§ STIAWVXJ NOIS

3ovd "NOSH3d LOVINOD

39vd 1S G3LLIWEI4 LON ‘S3553HAAY ‘SHINNVE

39vd JIVNOIS MOTGNI ‘SONIMVE( 1IVLIQ ‘ONLLHOIY

39vd (SNOIS 30 32IS) 39VNOIS DNIGUNG BO4 SIN3WIYINDIY O3S

39vd NOIS 40 3dA L ‘SAINIWININD3IY TVHINIO) VINILIND) NOIS
VIHILIHO NOIS INVN3L

39vd NVd LIS YAUSVIA

39vd SN9IS NOAd

SIN3LNOD 40 318V1

BK 10195

BK 10337 PG 7399



tlebed - H LI1gIHX3

{+ 201 4 5d) ¥INYOI LSYIHLNOS NOILYIO?

wvnaninnw 398V [T

/

(1 X3 GEVR SR GFan
ey
i e
AL Gy SR S O SN A - - -
-
“ &
@
Soh
T
- B
P dN
EEER
SR

= <xrxura-s<qd<ow

.

$350dY¥Nd JALLYYLSNTTI YO

HIANIA NOINE

FHOON NIWVINGE
3QVHS LHOIN 01811

RIOOW NINVINIB

NVLFAavs pZL4

SIHSINIY INIVd

{1 901 1 5d) ¥3INHOD 1SVIHLAOS :NOILVION

IUTAOVERN] ¢ |

T Ty !
=

——

-

- 0L -

v.6.8

e
[

L
7z

+

e
111’0
2

£9 —-! %:gt

SCyyYiu=-a a<ow

L

NOdN
03349 38 01
19VAI JIHdVY

$350dYNd 3AILYYLSNT YO

(T Sd) NOIS NOAd

H L191HX3

BK 10337 PG 7400



(1 901 + Sd) ¥INYOD 1SVIHLNOS NOILVIO! YO8 T Il (1907 + Sd) HINYOD LSYIHLNOS NOILYDO)
TR ¢ | ONETENOLTLAY nvnaLonw 39av T
' .
1
~ T T 7 azanas wos -
o [
w N . U0V NIFIVINGE & B
a | 3G7S LHOINOL 911Z s
3 3
~ ¢ ~
e s
v i v £
1 wm i 1 [ &
d - d
4 e JHO0W NINYINZE 1l e
/\Vﬂ fIVL TWIAYS 04 - (\.M//
3 3
A . “ .
- - -
v ] \ 4 Q
n . N .
| . NOdR
T T sansmg inive 033¥9Y 38 0L
JOVAI DiHdVY
$350ddNd JAILYYLSNITI 404 $3504YNd JAILYYLSNTTI ¥O4

(T Sd) NDIS NOA1d

H L1891HX3

BK 10337 PG 7401



Zlabed - H Li1GIHX3

{4 901 °Z Sd) 00¥44 :NOILYI01
ONEIE NOLVINI tnvnaL 1onw vivs [

—

- .- -

!

~n

2

o

(]

.

q\. H —"

e e I

Y3IINIA XOmE

FHOON NINVTNGE
ITVHS LHOIN 018412

S uUr-aaoa<ow

ioonNvGE m
“?.. b0 — . ﬁ
$350d¥Nd JAILLYHLISNIN ¥04
SIHSINIY ANIVY

(2 Sd) NDIS NOA1d

H L1891HX3

BK 10337 PG 7402



4

“OREH TTYH ol
Qi@ MOLUTMNY e

23, HOIBG

MO Y33
Q- LN 0 AnZ

FHOOW HINY™\39
By, OGVE #2u

-

SIHSINIZ ANtYd

(1 9012 Sd) 00¢}4 NOILYIOQT

wwnaLinnw vivs JIEE

7 - - ’
3
0
\ 4
3
d
. ~
, 3 S
% ]
-]
\ 4
N
e S
o ‘ _W .
\\/\/ < MMra -
> NV ! "
Tk\./‘\/l -&1 - //J,,

,r/\/\ |
Mo \.\Jw

$350d¥Nd JAILVYLISATI 804~ LV

(2 Sd) NOIS NOA1d

H 1181HX3

BK 10337 PG 7403



glabed - K Li1GIHX3

AVMHOIH ¥AIHIONVE  ~—TBare—

= [w
:._

——

/D e oo

==
—) =

4
_
]
T
|
|

NV1d 31IS H31SVIN

H Li9IHX3

BK 10337 PG 7404



plabed - H 1191HX3

*Jauuew JyBidiem e ul pajeas Ajjeau aq |jeys uonejjeisul
ugis Joj pasnbas aimpnas Suippng ay) Jo suonesjduad ||y 'S
*suo|}ed0j snondidsuoaut ui patjdde aq jjeys
sj9qe| pasnbay ‘smey ajqesjdde Aq pasnbas asoy) 1daxa
sudis jo sadepns pasodxa ay) uo padeid aq jjeys s|aqe| oN P
'sudis Jo uojejjeIsul pue uojINISUod
3y} pue sudis Jo04 syunad Alessadau |je uielqo |jeys jJueus ‘¢
*‘3INPNAS
Suiping ayy yBnouyl suoiPAUUOd |EIUNIIJD || 10§ PAZYIN
3q ISNW SUOiIIAUUOI HIeq IjGnog ‘sme) 3jgedydde fjle yum
Ajdwod jjeys ‘Joasayl uojie|eisul ay) pue ‘udis |31 ez g
J3UMQO Aq Supum uj paaoadde
se 1daxa Jouaxa Suiping ayl jo yed Aue o) Jauuew
Aue u; paxyje Jo pajuied ‘paquasul ‘pauqiyxa ‘paAeldsip
aq |leys Suualld| J3YI0 JO ‘SAPOU ‘SjudWASIUBAPE ‘SuSis ON T

SINIWIYINDIY TVHINED 8

‘paniwiad

si Suisiuaape sasjwasd-jo ON °|93Jed 3yl uo PaINpuod
asn a3y} Supesado Auedwod 10 uosiad ay) Ajiuaps (jeys sudis 'z

‘syudwWwalInbai pue ainpadosd

s,ueplior Yyinos jo A)) ayy sad aq |leys syuuad aBeu8is so0)

sjeniwqns pue suonedjddy ‘smeq 3jqedydde |je pue ‘uepiof

yinos jo A3D 3yl ‘uejd aBeudis sarsey Sy Jo SudwalInbals
3yl 03 wuyuod 3snw swesfosd aBeuBls pue sudis |Iv ‘T

SNOISIAOYd TVH3INID 'V

"JOVNDIS ANV

30 NOLLVIIVLSNI ANV SNRINLOVINNVIAL OL ¥OI¥d d3A1I3I3Y 389
1SN LINY3d NOIS V 30 YINMO A8 LdI303Y ANV SMVT 318V2I1ddVY
JHL HLM AYdWNOD TIVHS ‘HINMO A8 ONLLIMM NI QIAOY¥ddVY
38 TIVHS ALY3dO¥d IHL NIHLIM Q31vI01 39VNOIS TIV “(.SMV1,,
JHL ‘ATIALLI3TNOI) AQOE YO AINIDY TVANIWNYIAOD 318YIITddV
Y3H1O ANV YO NVQYOIl HINOS J0 ALDD 3HL A8 QILVYOINWOYUd
SNOILYIND3Y ANV ‘S31N¥  ‘S3G0D  ‘SMv1  318VDIlddvY
HUM 3IONVINYOSNOD AldWI LON S30CG NI¥IH HLI¥O4 13§
SINIWIYINDIY IHL HLIM IDONVINYOINOD ANV TVAOUddY NILLIYM
‘3IILON

"uepior Yinos jo A3 ayy
woly ywuad uBis 10y uonesyjjdde o} Joud ‘jerosdde uIIM 1O} JIBUMD
0} s31doa (g) a3y uj payiwiqgns aq |pm sjesodosd Sumesp adeudss |y

‘3YNQII0Nd

‘[92Jed S, JauUmQ JO suednido Jayjo
pue s335udd)} ‘SJUBUIQNS ‘SJUBUDY ||B APN|IU] OS|e [|leys ,J3umQ,
0} ujI3y 3Iuasd)al Aue ‘uejd adeudis 13)se sy} Jo sasodind Jod

‘sug|s (e jo uonejeysut pue Sunrejnuew o3 Joud paJinbau s JBUMO
Aq jeacidde uanum |jeul} ‘sased |je ul ‘JaAamoy ‘Auadoid Yy uiyum
adeudis e jo uBisap ay) Joj pasn aq jjeys suoiiedl1Iads Suimolioy ayL

-afew ssauisnq poos e jj1Isul ‘se j|am se ‘wsijeuo|ssajoid
pue Ayenb jo uoissasdwi ue 3Al8 pinoys 1daduod g0y Ayl
‘Auadold 3yl ulyim sudis Jayio Yiim 3jqriedwod osje pue jueyadw
3y} Joy Auapl Ul aAdDUNSIP pue [BNPIAIPUL SI 1BY] JUDWUOIIAUD
Jydes8 e ajeass o0} S| ueld IBeuBis JaIseiN Sy} jo asodind YL

NOIS 40 3dA] "SININIHINDIY TVHINIO VIHILIYD NOIS

H LaIHX3

BK 10337 PG 7405



glabed - H 118IHX3

u8is ainud ayl uleluod ey sajdueldas adpinw Suisn Aq

pajejndied 3q ||im udis jenpiatpul ue Joy adejooy asenbs ayy 'z
*(98equoyy uojieas)a eyl uo paseq usis Suiping

e 3AeY 0) P3JNIUD SI UOIIBAJJD YPBI ‘SUCIIeAd|D

€ sey Jouily e ) :3jdwex3) -a8ejoo} enbs

1o} Ajjuapuadapu; paje|nd|ed aq |im agejuoly yoey 'y

*afejuod) Buipjing Jeau)| jo 100 Jad adeuls

Suipjing jo 1004 asenbs (Sz'T) Jauenb-auo 1y 3uo 139}

S/ ueys ssd) st adejuoyy j| ‘adejuos4 3aasns/aury Auadoig

woJj 1994 G2 ueyl Jajeasd s| afejuosy usym afejuoly

8uipjing Jeau)| jo 100) 13d aBeudss Sujpjing 4o 133) asenbs

(sz'1) sauenb-auo ' auo pamojle aq |IM JOUIN YB3 ‘T

sauljaping azs 'y

(1934 asenbs 000’ uey) ssa7) syueud] JOUNN 2

*199) 2Jenbs QT pa33xa 03 J0u UB|s 1auiqe)/o80] pazyhis ‘L
‘poyaw Sunydy pue
s030] ‘s10{02 ‘3|A1S 13)33| Sapn|du| siy) 'IBeudis piepuels
419y} 35N 03 pamoje 3q |jeys sassauisnq uleyd jeuoigeN °
*3YS81ay ANVYE NOIS JO %08 paadxa Jou Aew ud|S :Jyd|PH *
"(3334 (¥7) Jnoj-Auamy aq |im 3pim 1334 (0€) Ay
adeds e Joj uBis e Joy peasds wnwixepy :3jdwex3) *asea)
Aq paydads se aBejucy) pased) |30} 3y} JO %OR PIIIKI
10U jjeys si19113] 0 peauds jo YiSuaj jesano ayy :y18ual ‘p
"Yidap
ur saydul (OT) ual JOo wnwixew e pue yidap u} sayduy
(€) 22443 jo wnunuiw e 39 ISNW SIS |duuey) ued ‘€
‘edJe a3eud)s |30} 3y} jo Jed
e se pajejndjes 323 jou Op jey) J3puadsap aney je ‘.3, ‘.l
‘D, .4, ' A, S19113] 33 ‘a)dwexd oy ‘3j3ueyras Sunejndjed
3Y} Ul papnppu} 3q O} 3Aey Jou Op JIpuAISAP J3N)
uBis aJiIud 3y ujeluod eyl sajduerdas Adininw Suisn Ag
paje|najed aq |jim udis enpiaipu) ue Joj adejoo) asenbs ayt ‘7

n O

*(a8ejuoyy uoinead(s 1ey) uo
paseq ud|s Suipjing e aaey 01 P3IIUI SI UOJILAID
yoea ‘suoneadd ¢ sey Jofey e j :3jdwex3)
Apuapuadapu) paejndjes aq |um a8eyuoy Ydejy y
‘a8ejuoyy Suippng
Jeauy jo jooy 13d adeudis Suippng jo 004 3senbs (1)
auo 139} G/ uey) ss3| S| aBejuoyy Jj "adejuosd 393.15/3uUN
Auadosd woyy 139} G2 ueyl J3easd s adejuoss uaym
a8ejuouy Suipjing se3u)| o 1004 J3d aSeusds Buip|ing Jo 193}
ajenbs (S°T) jley-auo ' 3uo pamojje aq |jim Jofey yIeg °I
sauljaping azis

(199 a1enbs 0p0‘s uey) 1318319) S)ueUI) Jofel °T

*Aemade. pasodxa ue uo pajyunow
90 J0U jjleys SIANDT °SI2NI3] PIWNOW |[em ‘pajeulwnij
Ajlews2yy ‘|Suueyd ued ‘|lenpiAlpul uRUOd jleys Sudis v

NDIS403dAL "D

*3po3 ugis uepJor Yyinos jo A1) ayy Aq pasanod

3Q jleys uiaJay passasppe 10 passnisip Jou adAy udis Auy
"3suadxa s,JueUd ] 3y} I8 3dUBWLIOJUOD OJU)

1y3noiq Jo pasowas AjRjeipaww 3g |jeys Aqasay paJinbas
se JaumQ 3y} Aq panosdde jou sem 10 ueld udis Jarseny
sy} jo syuawainbais ay3 01 wiojuod jou s3op eyl uds Auy
‘|eaoidde uarium s J3umQ 03 133fgns payywaad

99 |feys aweu uuy sJUBUdL YUM pajeidosse 1o paie|dsip
uaaq sey yoym Japipow Jo ejudisu; ajesodiod paysiqeisa
J3y10 Jo ‘080 ‘pjAlys ‘15343 B JO 3sn Ayl °saul JIAIIS
10 ‘spnpoid ‘spood ‘swajl JO SAWeU Yl IpnpPuUl Jou ||eys
pue aweu wuyy Jadosd sueua) 03 paywyi| 3q jjeys Ados udis

H 118I1HX3

v

T

9

BK 10337 PG 7406



glabed - H 1181HX3

"yidap
ut sayoul (OT) U3l JOo wnwixew e pue Ydap u sAYIU|
(€) 921y} jo wnuiulw e 3q ISNW SJ3)IT [duuey) ueq

‘ease adeudis |eyo) ayy jo wed
e se pajejndjed 123 jou op ey} Japualsap aaey jje ‘.3, ‘I,
‘b, ‘4, ' A, s13113) 3y} ‘a)dwexad o) ‘3|3ueydal Bunenajed
3yl u) papnpu] 3q 0] dAeY JOU Op JIPUIISIP JAN3T)
udis aJnua ay3 uieluod ey sajdueas 3jdiynw Suisn Aq
paje|ndjed aq |im uSis jenpjaipul ue 104 38e3004 asenbs ayy
(a8ejuoly uoizead|d Jey) uo paseq udis Suipjing e
3AeY 0) P3|IIUD SI UOIIRADID Yoea ‘SUO[IeAl|d € Sey
jueudj auluj Jo doys e J) :3jdwex3) Jusawainseaw
adejuoy pue uonended adejoo; asenbs
Joj Ajpuapuadapul paiejndjes aq | adejuol yoey “y
*38ejuo.y
Suipyng seaun jo j100) Jad afeudis Buipiing jo 100
asenbs (57'1) JaLenb-3uo @ auo ‘aur Auadosd woly 1334
GL uey) ss3| si adejuoly § ‘adejuoa4 3335 aury Auadoig
wos} 133} G/ ueyy ieasd si afejuosy uaym a8ejuosy
Bupiinq Jeauyy jo 100; 13d aBeudss Buip)ing Jo 193} asenbs
(SZ't) Jauenb-auo '3 auo pamojje aq jim Jueudj yIe3z

SauNapINg 3z|s 'y

sjueua] 3ujjuj g sdoys 'y

"133} a1enbs g paadxa 03 Jou udjs Jauige)/od07 pazyhis
"YS13y ANV NOIS 40 %08 P335xa J0u Aews udis :1y8jay
(1334 (pz) 4noy Auam) aq |im apim 193 (0€) Ay

adjeds e Joj udis e 10§ peasds wnwixely 3jduiexy) *asea)
Aq paynads se aBejuoly pasea| |BIO} 3Y) JO %08 PIIIXD
J0U |jeys sian3| jo peasds jo YBua) ||e13n0 ay| :y1Bua
"Yidap

ur saydur (OT) ual Jo wnuwixew e pue yidap ul sayduy
(E) @34y) Jo wnwiuiw e 3q ISNW S1aNRdT [duuey) ued

T

T

‘edse adeudis (2303 ay) Jo yed
e se paje|ndjed 333 Jou op 1ey) Japuadsap aaey e ‘38, ‘[,
‘b, .4, ‘A, s13119] a3 ‘ajdwexa Joj {ajduerdas Supejndjed
3yl ul papnjoul 3q 0} dAeY 10U Op JApUAISIP J3N3T)
udis 3Jua 3y} uleuod Jeyy saj3ueldas Adpnw Suisn Aq
pajejnajed aq |m udis |enpiaipul ue Joj 33e300) asenbs ay)
(93e3u04) uopreAl}d
18y} uo paseq uSis Buip|ing e dAeYy 03 PIAJIIUD S!
UONIBAJJd Yoead ‘SUO|IRAI|D t Sey ped e J) :3|dwex3)
Ajuapuadspul pajejnajes aq |um 3dejuos yoez 'y
*a8ejuouy Buipjing Jeauy jo
100§ 13d adeud)s Buipjinq jo 100 3senbs (§z°T) Japenb-auo
'3 U0 133j GZ ueY] SSI| ) ATeIU0.y J) “aBejuoiy 19311 /3ur]
Auadoid wouy 199 G/ uey) Jajeass si 3aBejuosy uaym
adejuoyy Suip|ing Jeauy) 4o 1004 Jad adeudis Supjing o 1334
aJenbs (Gz'1) Jauenb-auo 13 auo pamojje aq |m ped Yyose3

T

sauIRPING A2 Y

sjueuaL ped '€

"133} 3senbs g paadxa 03 Jou udjs Jauiqen/odoq pazyiis
“WB1BY ANVE NOIS JO %08 P33xa Jou Aew udis :3yB1aH
"(1334 (pz) 203 Alwamy 3q |jim apim 3334 (0F) Ay

adeds e 10 u8ls e Joj peasds wnwixel :ajdwex3) -ased|
Aq paydads se adejuosy pasea| |LI0) 3y} JO %08 PIIIXD
10U |eys S13119] Jo peasds jo yiBua| [[etdA0 3yl :Yi8ua
"yidap

ut sayaul (0t) u3l jo wnwixew e pue Yidap ul saydut
(€) 2214y} jJo wnwiujw e 3q ISNW SIANIT |3uuey) ued
‘eaJe adeudis |e10) ayy jo yed

e se paie|ndjed 323 Jou op eyl J3pu3dsap aaey je '3, ‘I,
‘D, ‘., A, sI9019] ay) ‘ajdwexa Joj {318ueydas Sunenajes
9yl Ul papnjou} 3q 03 AABY J0U Op JIPUIISIP JANIT)

‘9
S

H L191HX3

——BK-10195 PG 942¢>

BK 10337 PG 7407



Llabed - H LIBIHX3

‘sudis pajuied Juadsapy)

‘uopeuwn|ft Sulysely J0 JUBIWIAU| I

‘sjuauodwod Buinow 40 pajewiuy ‘p

"Buiqny weas pasodx3 3

*SS3UISNQ JO Ju0J} U duiBuey s1aweans 4o sudis Y1opn ‘q
‘sudis jooy ‘e

Q3L1INY3d 1ON AV ONIMOTIOL 3HL °f

JAuia
JOl3IX3 3YYM Ydu! (p) 1Oy JO 100D BIIAIBS PUE JOOP JUOIJII0}S INOQR
Jaquinu ayns pue ssasppe 133.J)s e Aejdsip 0} pasinbai s| 31035 yIe3

SNDIS SSIHAQvV °

‘Jeaocsdde J3umQ yum pamojje ase s1auueq ujuadQ puess

SYINNVE DNINIdO GNVED 'H

*J3UURW jRUOISSaJ0.d B U} PAJEaLd aq 0] SUTIS MOPUIM

‘Suniam U1 1aumQ AqQ panoidde aq 3snw pue
3po) uBis uepsor yInos jo Ay ayl yum Adwod 3snw suSis mopusm

JOVNOIS MOONIM *D

*SUO1}IUUOD
1€J1123(3 BuUIMOYS UO[3IIBS SSOSI B1ISE) ApNIuUl ISnW Sumesq ‘b
‘poyiaw 3uijunow pue uoneujwn)p jo adAg 3
*SUIN}aJ LO PaAsN ysiud ‘q
*J0j02 Suspnjoul ‘sdes wiJy pue ‘suinjal ‘syaeq Joj pasn
jeuazew jo adAy se(dixald Jo 100 pue ‘ssauNdIy] ‘adA] ‘e
isuoineaydads 3uimojo) ayy ealpu jeys Suimelg ‘¢

'3|e3s 1 03 . p/T wnwiujw
e 3uisn umeJp aq jleys ud)s pue edsey Sulpjing Jo uUORBA3(3 °7
‘|eacidde uajum
pue M3iAal [euy JO) JBUMQ 0} panlILQNs 3q |jeys Auedwod udis
s, JaumQ Aq Suimelp pajieap pue 3313jdwod e jo sadod a3y} ‘i

ONIMWVYQ TIv13a 4

'$axo0q |eIaw u|
pajunow pue ejasey puiyaq pajeasuod aq |jeys salddns jamod “p
‘psojpueq Aq Suilum ut panoidde 3q ysnw pue
a|qed adejjon Joy uonensu) Jadosd aaey ISNW pue WNWIUIU
e 0} 1day aq ||eys sweaq sdydesd pue 3JnIdONAS JO UORENUIY €
‘panoadde JudjeAInba 4O “1'M 3Q {{IM |BILINPR IV ‘T
*sqinq pasodxa ON ‘pamo||e 3q |im Bunysy Juddsasonyd )
‘pueJq J09j39 40 JUO|S 3q IShw QT g
8uigm
SSE|9 WWGT '§ WWZT UIIMIaQ pue YINOE 3G I1SNW UO3N 'V
'$,1U3Is3I0N}4
J0o UOAN ‘5,031 Yum paeulwunjl agq [leys Sunydy v ‘T

ONIIHOMN 3

*193) 3ienbs g paadxa o031 Jou udis Jduiger/0301 pazilis ‘6
‘28e3004 21enbs ajgemoyjje
J0j§ Apuspuadapul pajended aq |m adejuosy yoey ‘g
*SUONeA3| ||e uo aSeudis pamojje aq |jeys g 1 v sdoys 2
33eud|s jo 1334 asenbs (zg) omy
AUyl Jo wnwiuiw e paajuesens sy 3yns auljug Jo doys Auy ‘g
W313Yy NVE NOIS JO %08 Pa3xa 1ou Aew ud|s :JydidH ‘s
199} (y7) 4noj-Ajuami aq (|Im 3pim 1334 (OE) Alyd
adeds e 1oy udis e o} peasds wnwixepy ajdwex3) ‘asea)
Aq paynads se aejudy pasea| |e103 3Y) JO %08 PIIND
10U |{eys s19133} jo peaisds Jo YISud| {|RIBA0 YL YIdudy ‘p
H LIgIHX3

BK 10337 PG 7408



glabed - H 119tHX3

j8UrIassemuioy@s|g

OTST'S96°ECE

ejusoyije) ‘sajaduy soq

0SZT NS ‘p1eAd|nog AJys|im 0L9S
911 ‘Avedwio) suonisinbay vy

aupues jig

NOLLYWYO4NI LOVINOD "%

*‘Auadousd jo s1313wuad
Buoje pasejd Jo pajjersu) 3q 03 payunsd aq J0u |pm sudis I
‘3Jepns Aue uo Apjdauip pajuied 193] Jo sudis 'y
*sjaued pajeuiwn)j) uo-pajuied 10 pajunow JIPIY 8

H LI19IHX3

BK 10337 PG 7409



glabed - H L18I1HX3

NOUVRIRNTY TV /I SUBLATT TIOKD MW

“IOUIS ITENDO KO TWGNS O e on
GUYNIRATIFOTVH NOIN ‘0NN KON K0 $ 737 EBH139 1O MY \/ Q00N 3A08Y) AYM3OVH 310N |/ 54008 Y SISV 110K VI
NOLVNINNTY HLIM SHILLTT TINNVHO NVd $I601 NEML3D
INOULS XV b + (EHY B0 CNV 38n4 1BN00 ‘38N II9NIS
“TIVM RO GIUNADGH 39S o4
X NOLLVYNIATTY

SO0 V00D
gﬁﬁﬂgs%wuahxﬂﬂo
NV

SUIVE N WYITD I
“LVN3L H3d SY KO "SNENLTY ¢330 £ WRNNITIV £90°

"$33V RINIRITTIY 050 “SY0100 AUVDSU0D
NOLLOAKISNOD SN d INVGL A8 gﬁrwowmo..g
SHALLI) TINNVHY ISHIATY
CUYNIRATIOTYH 40 L3S VAL INVNL) A3 ENIWHRI0 38 L HOV0D dvD WKL o9t
TIVASN] © UvOIHaYd INVIELL A (BMMHILIT
w0 38 01 H0100 4334 .5 "SNEMLIY WANNNTY D0
SUILLI) TINNVHO Nvd 3SHIAIY Qﬂuogsgha
QAUVNMATIFOTVH 03 . \| TI'VM ONIH38 HIWHOISNVHL .EB N CLYNTTTD 40 135 AL
SHILLTN TINNVHI NYd TIVASNI ¥ 2UVOINGVS

.P2<zm§

x_bzw,.z_ozazwﬁuo

Svi3q ' SI1dINVXT NOIS

BK 10337 PG 7410



6l- -

“IN0ULS T1BNO0 B VNS
"ONISNL NOIW YO £'0'3" 008D ¥0 kYOS
NOLLYNINOTT

“TRM WONJ GUNNCH 3¥6S o
ONLLNNON

Y VA HYIV S18

INVIEL 184 SV HOW0D "SKEMITY d330 £ RNNIRITTY L0

(4004 3A0BY) AVMIOVYH 2LONIY
HLIM SHZLLIT TINNVHO Nvd

\| TTVAA ONIH38 HINHOISNVHL HLIM |/
SHILLIT TANNVHO Nvd

HAONT) NI ONVA NOIS 20

DIOULS XVIN & - QIHO B0 NV 38NL TIBNO0 "38ML TNINS
NOLLYNINNTT

‘SHONGD AUVHOJU0D
SINVNII H3d INVNEL A9 (BNWHIL30 38 01 HO10D
3oV

"SYOT0J AVYOJH0D
SINYNIL ¥3d INVNELL A (33WR3130 38 01 H000
TANIA

‘INVIELL A GINGBWY3130 38 01 YON0D dVI Wikl /8
ANVRELL A8 Q3NINLRL30
38 01 Y0109 ¢330 .S wzg._.ﬁagibg

"SYELLTT BNNYHO Nd QILVRUENTY 3D 135 TiddAL
TIVISNI ¥ 3LYOIHEYS

ANVN3LI[

Sv13Q '3 SIIJINVX] NOIS

BK 10337 PG 7411



otlabed - H 1181HX3

naenwon O

Pe— , . =5
Pl Wb 2 St i hadhd

s 41 ]
s
fa 329

RS

SNOILVAT13 ONIG1ing a3d010) 5,1N0YdS

[ ¢ S1-TEa V.o ]

BK 10337 PG 7412



0L!-

R

l—m

S

ST0%
L s

Ll s
Sraxe sosemvm warne won [
oy eyl

SNOILVAIT] ONIATiNg d3d¥010) S,LN0YdS

n Liamaa

BK 10337 PG 7413



